

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 31243 of 2023

Petitioner :- Pawan Kumar Dubey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Amar Bahadur Singh, Naseem Rofi Q
Alrafio B.M. Mugaanii, Shikha Singh, Vineet Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Hem Pratap Singh, Mamta
Singh

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava, J.

Sri Hem Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the respondents states that he has filed counter affidavit and supplementary counter affidavit on 28.08.2024, but the same are not available on record.

Sri H.N. Singh, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner states he has filed a rejoinder affidavit on 24.09.2024 which is also not available on record.

Office is directed to trace out the aforesaid affidavits and place the same on record.

List on **13.05.2025**.

Order Date :- 18.3.2025

NS